INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-IXD_630-R04 www.ixysic.com 1
Features
• 30A Peak Source/Sink Drive Current
• High Operating Voltage Capability: 35V
• -40°C to +125°C Extended Operating Temperature
Range
• Under-Voltage Lockout Protection

The IXD_630 family is available in a 5-pin TO-220 (CI),
and a 5-pin TO-263 (YI) package.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Logic
Configuration
UVLO Package Type
Packing
Method
Quantity
IXDD630CI 12.5V 5-Pin TO-220 Tube 50
IXDD630MCI 9V 5-Pin TO-220 Tube 50
IXDD630YI 12.5V 5-Pin TO-263 Tube 50
IXDD630MYI 9V 5-Pin TO-263 Tube 50
IXDI630CI 12.5V 5-Pin TO-220 Tube 50
IXDI630MCI 9V 5-Pin TO-220 Tube 50
IXDI630YI 12.5V 5-Pin TO-263 Tube 50
IXDI630MYI 9V 5-Pin TO-263 Tube 50